OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, AMBALA

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order bearing Endst. No. 10697-700 dated 04/05/2024, it is hereby ordered that the work relating to the Court Sh. Hitesh Garg, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Ambala, who is undergoing Induction Training Programme in Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Chandigarh from 06.05.2024 to 06.06.2024, which is being looked after by Sh. Man Pal Ramawat, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court under POCSO Act, Ambala, shall henceforth be attended by Sh.Rajan Walia, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Ambala during the remaining training period of the aforesaid officer.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Sd/-

Dated: 21.05.2024 District and Sessions Judge,
Ambala

Endst. No.12671-90 dated 21/5/24

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 2. All the Judicial Officer of Ambala Sessions Division.
- 3. The District Attorney, Ambala.
- 4. The President, District Bar Association, Ambala.
- 5. The President, Bar Association, Ambala Cantt and Naraingarh.
- 6. The Supdt. Gr.II (Judl.)/S.A. Branch/System Officer/Ahlmads of concerned Courts.

Sd/-District and Sessions Judge, Ambala